

3M[™] PELTOR[™] HY80 Replacement Gel Cushions

Help enhance your comfort

"I wear my hearing protection almost all day long. Therefore, I want them to be as comfortable as possible. When I started using the gel cushions on my headset, I immediately noticed that they felt so soft on my skin."

Linda Lagerlund, Plumber

3M Science. Applied to life.[™]

"As I am mostly outdoors during my working day, I rely on my personal protective equipment to be comfortable, to work well and to last in all types of weather conditions. I usually wear a helmet with hearing protectors as well as safety eye wear. My hearing protectors feel more comfortable with the gel cushions. When I wear eye wear, I also experience less pressure from the temples with the gel cushions."

Torkild Lindén, Water Operator

silicone gel.

eyewear.

around ears.



Helps enhance comfort Consist of a soft and thin polyurethane skin filled with Helps reduce pressure The silicone gel helps reduce pressure points, e.g. when using Noise attenuation Maintains a noise-reducing seal

Easy to replace

When used regularly, 3M recommends replacing the cushions at least twice a year to help maintain consistent attenuation, hygiene and comfort.

Compatibility

Compatible with several industrial headsets. See User Instructions for compatible headsets.

Technical data specifications

See User Instructions for attenuation data.

| Description | 3M ID | SAPID |
|---|-------------|------------|
| 3M [™] PELTOR [™] HY80 Replacement Gel Cushions | 70071524139 | 7000127268 |

Compatible Headset Models

3M[™] PELTOR[™] WS[™] ALERT[™] XPI Headset 3M[™] PELTOR[™] WS[™] ALERT[™] XP Headset 3M™ PELTOR™ WS™ ProTac XPI Headset 3M[™] PELTOR[™] WS[™] LiteCom Plus Headset 3M[™] PELTOR[™] CH-3 Headset

Refer to the 3M[™] PELTOR[™] Headset User Instructions for correct compatibility, use and attenuation data.



3M Personal Safety Division 3M Svenska AB, Box 2341 SE-331 02 Värnamo Sweden Phone: +46 (0) 370 65 65 65 Email: cstechservice@mmm.com Internet: www.3M.com

Please recycle. Printed in Sweden. © 3M 2020. All rights reserved. 3M is a trademark of 3M Company, used under license in Canada. PELTOR, WS and ALERT are trademarks of 3M Company and its affiliates, used under license in Canada.

Warranty The warranty does not cover any damage caused by neglected maintenance or careless handling. For more information on maintenance, please see the User Instruction For complete warranty condition, contact your dealer or local 3M office

ortant Notice

More not accept liability of any kind, be it direct or consequential (including, but not limited to, loss of profits, business and/or goodwill) arising from reliance upon any information herein provided by 3M. The user is responsible for determining the suitability of the products for their intended use. Nothing in this statement will be deemed to exclude or restrict 3M's liability for death or personal injury arising from its negligence.

PSD products are occupational use only.



